Attachment 1

## **Outside Groups Covenant**

(enter outside group title)
The Congregation of First Methodist Church Washington is committed to providing a safe and secure environment for all children, youth and volunteer workers who participate in ministries and activities at the church. The Child Protection Plan reflects our congregation's commitment to preserving this church as a holy place of safety and protection for all who would enter and as a place in which all people can experience the love of God through relationships with others.
have read and understand the Child Protection Plan of FMCW. I agree to abide by all parts of this policy and am aware that failure to do so may result in the loss of privileges for my group or organization to use the facilities.
am personally accepting responsibility to convey, in both oral and written form, a copy of this Child Protection Plan to all members of my group or organization.
I, as an authorized agent of the above named group or organization, agree to release, waive, hold narmless, discharge, defend and indemnify FMCW from any and all claims, actions, or losses, for bodily injury, abuse, sexual misconduct/sexual abuse by any person acting as a member of my group or organization, or person present on the premises by invitation of my group or organization.
understand that my group or organization can hire Child Protection approved childcare workers from FMCW.
Name of Outside Group or Organization:
Name of Contact Person/Authorized Agent for Group:(please print full name)
Signature of Contact Person for Group:
Γoday's date:
Address:
Daytime phone: Evening phone:
Cell phone: